

Terms and conditions of the BBVA Más Salud Insurance promotion

Promotion applicable to new insured parties in new policies through all BBVA channels of the BBVA Más Salud product (BBVA Más Salud without copay, BBVA Más Salud with copay and BBVA Más Salud Esencial options) for BBVA customers (not employed by the BBVA Group), for policies taken out from June 1 and August 1, 2024, inclusive.

The promotion includes the policies taken out from May 20, with a value date of June 1, until August 15, provided the customer chooses August 1 as the value date.

It does not apply to contracts made during this period with an effective date other than June, July or August.

New holders of these policies will have a **15% discount on the net premium in the first year of the policy, 10% discount in the second year and 5% in the third year, before taxes and surcharges**. Does not apply to any supplements purchased. Any additional premium that may be applied to the policy for health or other reasons is not subject to the discount.

A new policy is one purchased by a person who has not had another Sanitas policy in the 6 months immediately prior to their registration for the new policy.

Policies taken out after the first 15 days of the month will have an effective date on the first day of the following month.

The price shown on BBVA's digital channel already includes this discount.

The price shown on the contracting microsite does not include this discount.

This campaign is compatible with the discounts of the BBVA Plan EstarSeguro.

This campaign cannot be combined with other promotions.

Insurance companies: product coinsured equally by BBVA SEGUROS, S.A., DE SEGUROS Y REASEGUROS, with registered address in Bilbao, C/ Gran Vía D. López de Haro no. 12, and head office at C/ Azul, 4, 28050 Madrid, and registered with the Directorate General of Insurance and Pension Funds under number C-0502, and by SANITAS, S. A., DE SEGUROS, with registered address in Madrid, C/Ribera de Loira, 52, 28042, listed in the Directorate-General for Insurance and Pension Funds under number C-0320. The activities of this company are regulated by the Directorate-General for Insurance and Pension Funds, which is part of the Spanish Ministry of Economic Affairs and the Digital Transformation.

Broker: BBVA MEDIACIÓN, OPERADOR DE BANCA-SEGUROS VINCULADO, S.A. listed in the Administrative Register of Insurance Brokers of the Directorate-General for Insurance and Pension Funds under code OV-0060. Approved Public Liability Insurance.

